## MARYANN LAWRENCE GRODIN

Maryann Lawrence Grodin is General Counsel to the Inspector General at the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission. Prior to assuming this Senior Level Service position, she was a Supervisory Attorney with the Navy Office of General Counsel in Newport, RI and Washington, D.C.

She served on active duty in the Navy Judge Advocate General Corps and is presently a Captain and Commanding Officer in the Naval Reserve.

Ms. Grodin received a B.A., cum laude, with Departmental Honors in Political Science, from Stony Brook University and a J.D. from California Western School of Law in San Diego, California. She is a member of the California Bar and admitted to practice before the U.S. Supreme Court.

In addition to authoring agency publications, her writing has been published in the Federal Bar Journal, the Judge Advocate General Journal, the Federal Ethics Report as well as the Journal of Public Inquiry, where she served as an Editor.

She has served as an instructor for the University of Virginia, Rhode Island College, the Inspector General Audit Institute and the Inspector General Investigator Academy. In addition, she is a frequent public speaker and has appeared at venues including the Office of Government Ethics Conference.

A current member and the former President of the Rhode Island State Chapter of the Federal Bar Association, Ms. Grodin was also the Chairman of the Council of Counsels to the Inspectors General

Maryann Lawrence Grodin General Counsel to the Inspector General U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

PH: 301-415-5945 FAX: 301-415-5091

Maryann.grodin@nrc.gov

